

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 7 1 1 6 O F 2 0 0 0

MADHO RAM SHA R M A & O R S . Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

L A N D A C Q . C O L L E C T O R H . P . P . W . D . & O R S . Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shan k a r P r a s a d, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.
The civil appeal is dismissed in default.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 7 1 1 6 O F 2 0 0 0

MADHO RAM SHA R M A & O R S . Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

L A N D A C Q . C O L L E C T O R H . P . P . W . D . & O R S . Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.
The civil appeal is dismissed in default.

(Dalveer Bha nd a ri)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
November 5, 20 0 8 .