

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7116 OF 2000

MADHO RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQ. COLLECTOR H.P.P.W.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 1 is allowed. Appeal is restored to its original
number in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7116 OF 2000

MADHO RAM SHARMA & OTHERS
... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

LAND ACQ. COLLECTOR H.P.P.W.D. & ORS.
... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Application for restoration is allowed.

Appeal be restored to its original number.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
MARCH 27, 2009.